PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chi-San, LLC	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ResMed Limited
Street Address:	1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive
City:	Bella Vista, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2153

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12504512
Application Number:	61083480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: jck@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Paul T. Bowen

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 N. Glebe Road, 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PTB-4398-1129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul T. Bowen

Total Attachments: 2

source=43981129asgn#page1.tif source=43981129asgn#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025744 FRAME: 0104

JP \$80.00 12504512

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chi-San, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereafter "Assignor")

is the owner of the patents and/or patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (hereafter

the "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, ResMed Limited, a company formed under the laws of New South Wales,

Australia (hereafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent

Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over to Assignce, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent

Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the

use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms

for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same

would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further agrees, upon reasonable request by Assignee, to execute any document

or perform any further action to transfer title in the Patent Property to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be

executed as of December [20], 2010.

CHI-SAN, LLC

Name: Jeffrey P. Chimenti

Its: Managing Member

Date 13/30/3010

·

1 of 2

117867/000001/1271268.01

PATENT REEL: 025744 FRAME: 0105

SCHEDULE A

Patent Applications

- United States patent application number 12/504,512, titled "Gel Cushion Pad for Mask"
- International patent application PCT/US2009/051006, titled "Gel Cushion Pad for Mask"

Expired Patent Application

1. United States patent application number 61/083,480, titled "Gel Cushion Pad for Mask"

2 of 2

117867/000001/1271268.01

RECORDED: 02/04/2011

PATENT REEL: 025744 FRAME: 0106